
FAIRFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT  

CALENDAR, 2012-2013  

(Approved by the Fairfield Board of Education as Resolution # 12-12 on February 2, 2012) 

 
Friday   August 17, 2012       New Teacher Orientation  

Monday & Tuesday August 20 & 21, 2012       Teachers Report (No students)  

Tuesday   August 21, 2012       All School Offices CLOSED for District Staff  

                 Meeting (8:00 – 11:00 a.m.) 

Wednesday  August 22, 2012        Students Report 

Monday    September 3, 2012       Labor Day (No School) 

Friday    September 21, 2012       Progress Reports Grades 1-12  

Wednesday  October 24, 2012       End of 1
st
 Quarter Grades K-12  

Tuesday   November 6, 2012       No School for Students K – 12  

           Teacher Inservice (a.m.) 

           Staff Recordkeeping Exchange Day (p.m.) 

Wednesday  November 21, 2012      Conference Exchange Day (No School) 

Thursday & Friday  November 22 & 23, 2012      Thanksgiving Break  

Friday    November 30, 2012        Progress Reports Grades 1-12  

Friday   December 21, 2012      Conference Exchange Day (No School) 

Monday    December 24, 2012       Winter Break Begins 

Thursday  January 3, 2013        School Resumes after Winter Break  

Wednesday – Friday January 9, 10 & 11, 2013      1
st
 Semester Exams Grades 9-12 

Friday   January 11, 2013       End of 1
st
 Semester Grades 9-12 

     End of 2
nd

 
 

Quarter Grades K-8  

Monday    January 21, 2013        Martin Luther King Day (No School)  

Friday    February 15, 2013       Progress Reports Grades 1-12  

Monday    February 18, 2013       Presidents’ Day (No School) 

Tuesday   March 19, 2013        End of 3
rd

 Quarter Grades K-12  

Thursday  March 28, 2013       Spring Break Begins at End of Day  

Monday    April 8, 2013        School Resumes after Spring Break  

Friday    April 26, 2013        Progress Reports Grades 1-12  

Thursday  May 23, 2013       Last Day for Seniors 

Friday, Tues. & Wed. May 24, 28 & 29, 2013      2
nd

 Semester Exams Grades 9-11 

Monday   May 27, 2013       Memorial Day (No School) 

Wednesday   May 29, 2013           End of 2
nd

 Semester Grades 9-12 

           End of 4
th

 Quarter Grades K-8  

     Last Day for all Students Grades K-11 

Thursday  May 30, 2013        Last Day for all Staff  

Saturday   June 1, 2013        Graduation, Cintas Center, Xavier University  

              * June 5 – 25, 2013      Summer School, Advanced Credit 

              * June 12 – July 2, 2013      Summer School, Make-up and Online 

 

(*Dates subject to change if additional calamity days are needed.) 



 

 

 

 

                                                             Calamity Make-up Days 
Should the Fairfield City Schools exceed the five (5) calamity days allotted by the Ohio statute and therefore 

find itself in a make-up posture, the following schedule will be followed: 
    Number of days in excess of five (5) 

              allotted calamity days 

Date students scheduled to be in attendance 

          for instruction as make-up day 

Last work day for teachers 

6th calamity day (1
st
 make-up day) Thursday, May 30, 2013 Friday, May 31, 2013 

7th calamity day (2
nd

  make-up day) Friday, May 31, 2013 Monday, June 3, 2013 

8th calamity day (3
rd

 make-up day) Monday, June 3, 2013 Tuesday, June 4, 2013 

9th calamity day (4
th

 make-up day) Tuesday, June 4, 2013 Wednesday, June 5, 2013 

10th calamity day (5
th

 make-up day) Wednesday, June 5, 2013 Thursday, June 6, 2013 

                                                                    Calamity Make-up Days for Seniors 

1
st
 day – May 24, 2013    2

nd
 day – May 28, 2013    3

rd
 day – May 29, 2013     4

th
 day – May 30, 2013    5

th
 day – May 31, 2013 

 

 

 

Late Afternoon/Evening Conference Dates 
Senior High September 27, 2012, December 5, 2012, February 20, 2013, April 11, 2013 

Freshman September 27, 2012, December 5, 2012, February 20, 2013, April 11, 2013 

Middle October 25, 2012, November 8, 2012; January 24, 2013, March 14, 2013 

Intermediate October 11, 2012; October 25, 2012; February 7, 2013; February 28, 2013 

Central October 11 & 25, 2012 (K-4); October 18, 2012 (K); December 6, 2012 (K-4); February 28, 

2013 (1-4) 

East September 27, 2012; October 11, 2012; November 9, 2012; February 7, 2013 

North October 11, 2012; October 25, 2012; November 15, 2012; January 31, 2013 

South October 11, 2012; October 25, 2012; November 8, 2012; March 7, 2013 

West October 11, 2012; October 25, 2012; November 8, 2012; February 7, 2013 

 

 

 

Open House Dates 
Senior High Tuesday, August 28, 2012 

Freshman Wednesday, August 29, 2012 

Middle Thurs., August 23, 2012 (7th grade); Thurs., August 30, 2012 (8th grade) 

Intermediate Tues., August 21, 2012 (5th grade); Tues., August 28, 2012 (6th grade) 

Central Monday, August 20, 2012 (Kindergarten, 1st grade & 2nd grade) 

Tuesday, August 21, 2012 (3rd grade & 4th grade) 

East Monday, August 20, 2012 (Kindergarten, 1st grade & 2nd grade) 

Tuesday, August 21, 2012 (3rd grade & 4th grade) 

North Monday, August 20, 2012 (Kindergarten, 1st grade & 2nd grade) 

Tuesday, August 21, 2012 (3rd grade & 4th grade) 

South Monday, August 20, 2012 (Kindergarten, 1st grade & 2nd grade) 

Tuesday, August 21, 2012 (3rd grade & 4th grade) 

West Monday, August 20, 2012 (Kindergarten, 1st grade & 2nd grade) 

Tuesday, August 21, 2012 (3rd grade & 4th grade) 

 


